20
Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated
R4-EM-9 Series – Full-featured
The microprocessor controlled R4-EM 9 Series delivers next generation electronic rotary latching.
All inputs are routed through the internal microprocessor, allowing expanded programing capability
and customization of latch functionality. Extended housing provides added protection of the cam
and an integrated trigger sensor provides indisputable lock/unlock status reporting. Additionally,
the 9 Series offers a door retention feature which allows a door or panel to remain in the closed

TTT
R4-EM-52 R4-EM-72 R4-EM-87 R4-EM-952
How to Order
Step 1 Select mechanical override lock and corresponding AC actuator assembly and AC cable bracket
Step 2 Determine mechanical cable length required
Step 3 Order cable mounting kit (one per R4-EM latch). See page 36 to select the kit to match your application.
Description Part Number Latch Rotation Selection
E5 Latch
Push-to-Close assembly
See page 166
See drawing J-E5-53-A
A5 Actuator A5-99-136
AND
AC Cable Bracket AC-0-49617-11-R
E5-T-LF-TL-1K
See pages 166 - 167
OR
AC Cable Bracket AC-0-49617-11-L
E5-T-LF-TR-1K
See pages 166 - 167
LLLL
TTT
LLLL
TTT
LLLL
TTT
LLLL
TTT
Description Part Number Latch Rotation Selection
PT Latch
Tubular Key cam Lock
See page 202
See drawing J-PT-1
A5 Actuator A5-99-157
AND
AC Cable Bracket AC-0-49618-11-R
PT-1-HC109-20K-KC
See pages 202 - 203
OR
AC Cable Bracket AC-0-49618-11-L
PT-1-HC101-20K-KC
See pages 202 - 203
LLLL
TTT
LLLL
TTT
LLLL
TTT
36
Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated
Striker Bolt - Large
Part number R4-90-121-10
  R4-90-121-20
12.7 (.50)
Hex
Ø 9.5
(.37)
M8
x 1.25
Thread
38
(1.5)
28
(1.1)
17.3
(.68)
2X R 0.5
(.02)
1.5 ±0.2
(.06 ±.005)
18
(.71)